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Unit 3: Reconstructing the Ancient World 

Unit 4: People, Power and Authority 
Week Date Work 

Commences Work Outline Assessment 
Item 

Date 
Due 
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3 
 

4 
 
 

5 
 
 

6 
 
 
 

7 
 
 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 

 
 

22/01/24 
 
 
 

29/01/24 
 

05/02/24 
 

12/02/24 
 
 

19/02/24 
 
 

26/02/24 
 
 
 

04/03/24 
 
 
 

11/03/24 
 

18/03/24 
 

25/03/24 

 
Unit 3. Topic 4: Fifth Century BCE Athens (6 weeks) 
Contextual Study (1 week) 
• Geographical and historical context 
• Nature and range of ancient Greek sources 
 
Depth Study (3 weeks) 
• Government and Political Developments 
• Pericles 
• Athenian democracy 
• Synthesising sources about Athenian democracy 
• Formative essay task 
 
Concluding study (1 week) 
• Reconstruction of Athens during 5th century BCE 
 
Block Exams 
 
Topic 6: Early Imperial Rome (9 Weeks) 
Contextual Study (1 week) 
• Geographical and historical context 
• Nature and range of ancient Roman sources 
 
Depth Study: Early Roman Emperors (3 weeks) 
• Why was Tiberius so unpopular? 
• What brought about the change in Caligula’s personality?  
• Why was Claudius considered an enigma? 
• Why was Nero one of the worst Roman emperors? 
• Synthesising sources about Julio-Claudian emperors 
• Evaluating historical sources about early Roman Empire 

 
 
26/01 Australia Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
IA1:  Examination 
- essay in 
response to 
historical sources 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Week 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 6 
 

 Mid Semester Holiday: 29 March to 14 April 2024 inclusive 
 School Resumes: Monday, 15 April 2024 
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19 
 
 

20 

 
 

15/04/24 
22/04/24 
29/04/24 
06/05/24 
13/05/24 

 
 
 
 
 

20/05/24 
 
 
 
 
 

27/05/24 
 
 

03/06/24 
 
 
 

10/06/24 
 
 

17/06/24 

 
Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks) 
• Background research 
• Devising key questions and sub-questions 
• Identifying primary and secondary sources 
• Analysing and evaluating evidence from sources 
• Creating critical summary of evidence 
 
Unit 4. People, Power and Authority 
Topic 5: Rome - Civil War and the Breakdown of the Republic (5 
weeks)  
 
Contextual Study (1 week) 
• Geographical and historical context 
• Nature and range of ancient Roman sources 
 
Depth Study: The Breakdown of the Roman Republic (3 weeks) 
• Political structures in the Roman republic 
• The Gracchi brothers 
• Marius and Sulla 
• Pompey and Caesar 
• The Civil War 
• Mark Antony and Octavian 
• The nature of power and how it was exercised in the Ancient world 
• Synthesising sources about the breakdown of the Roman Republic 
• Evaluating historical sources to make judgements about people, 

power and authority during the late Roman Republic 
 

Investigation - historical essay based on research (1 week) 

 
 
 
25/04 Anzac Day 
 
06/05 Labour Day 
IA2: Independent 
source 
investigation 
Collection of Work 
due (S) 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Week 15 
 

 Semester Holiday: 22 June to 7 July 2024 inclusive 
 School Resumes: Monday, 8 July 2024 - no SFD 
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