

2024 Semester 3 Student Planner

Unit 3: Reconstructing the Ancient World

Unit 4: People, Power and Authority				
Week	Date Work Commences	Work Outline	Assessment Item	Date Due
1	22/01/24	 Unit 3. Topic 4: Fifth Century BCE Athens (6 weeks) Contextual Study (1 week) Geographical and historical context Nature and range of ancient Greek sources 	26/01 Australia Day	Week 1
2	29/01/24	 Depth Study (3 weeks) Government and Political Developments 		
3	05/02/24	Pericles		
4	12/02/24	 Athenian democracy Synthesising sources about Athenian democracy Formative essay task 		
5	19/02/24	 Concluding study (1 week) Reconstruction of Athens during 5th century BCE 		
6	26/02/24	Block Exams	IA1: Examination - essay in	Week 6
7	04/03/24	 Topic 6: Early Imperial Rome (9 Weeks) Contextual Study (1 week) Geographical and historical context Nature and range of ancient Roman sources 	response to historical sources	
8	11/03/24	 Depth Study: Early Roman Emperors (3 weeks) Why was Tiberius so unpopular? 		
9	18/03/24	 What brought about the change in Caligula's personality? Why was Claudius considered an enigma? 		
10	25/03/24	 Why was Nero one of the worst Roman emperors? Synthesising sources about Julio-Claudian emperors Evaluating historical sources about early Roman Empire 		
Mid Semester Holiday: 29 March to 14 April 2024 inclusive School Resumes: Monday, 15 April 2024				
11 12 13 14 15	15/04/24 22/04/24 29/04/24 06/05/24 13/05/24	 Independent Source Investigation (5 weeks) Background research Devising key questions and sub-questions Identifying primary and secondary sources Analysing and evaluating evidence from sources Creating critical summary of evidence Unit 4. People, Power and Authority Topic 5: Rome - Civil War and the Breakdown of the Republic (5 weeks) 	25/04 Anzac Day 06/05 Labour Day IA2: Independent source investigation Collection of Work due (S)	Week 15
16	20/05/24	 Contextual Study (1 week) Geographical and historical context Nature and range of ancient Roman sources 		
17	27/05/24	 Depth Study: The Breakdown of the Roman Republic (3 weeks) Political structures in the Roman republic The Gracchi brothers Marius and Sulla Demonstructures and Concern 		
18	03/06/24	 Pompey and Caesar The Civil War Mark Antony and Octavian The nature of newer and how it was exercised in the Ancient world 		
19	10/06/24	 The nature of power and how it was exercised in the Ancient world Synthesising sources about the breakdown of the Roman Republic Evaluating historical sources to make judgements about people, power and authority during the late Roman Republic 		
20	17/06/24	Investigation - historical essay based on research (1 week)		
Semester Holiday: 22 June to 7 July 2024 inclusive School Resumes: Monday, 8 July 2024 - no SFD				

Department of Education Trading as Education Queensland International (EQI) CRICOS Provider Number: 00608A